CH \$1165.00 978522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRATON SPIRITS COMPANY LLC		04/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMERICA BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	39200 SIX MILE ROAD, MC 7578
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48152
Entity Type:	A TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97852251	REDWOOD EMPIRE THE WANDERING COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	97852221	THE WANDERING COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	97474692	BENHAM'S HEIRLOOM GIN	
Serial Number:	97490889	BENHAM'S SONOMA DRY GIN	
Serial Number:	97477635	BENHAM'S HEIRLOOM CALIFORNIA GIN	
Serial Number:	90352205	CASA PERFECTA	
Serial Number:	90157981	THUNDERBOLT	
Serial Number:	90594693	CABRÓN	
Serial Number:	90860688	THE BOURBONIZER	
Serial Number:	90169248	JAKE'S	
Registration Number:	6769615	ATHENAEUM	
Registration Number:	6747955	GRIZZLY BEAST	
Registration Number:	6980525	BIG BURL	
Registration Number:	6943638	FOGGY BURL	
Registration Number:	6913297	MOSES HICKS	
Registration Number:	6834256	REDWOOD EMPIRE GRIZZLY GIANT	
Registration Number:	6827999	REDWOOD EMPIRE TWO-HEADED	
Registration Number:	6827998	REDWOOD EMPIRE FORTY-FOUR	
Registration Number:	6827997	REDWOOD EMPIRE OBELISK	
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	

IRADEMARK

REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0052

900776815

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6827996	REDWOOD EMPIRE PARALLEL PILLARS
Registration Number:	6827995	REDWOOD EMPIRE TRANQUILITY
Registration Number:	6827994	REDWOOD EMPIRE WESTRIDGE GIANT
Registration Number:	6827993	REDWOOD EMPIRE DEVIL'S TOWER
Registration Number:	6827992	REDWOOD EMPIRE MONTGOMERY GIANT
Registration Number:	6754741	REDWOOD EMPIRE THE WAITING
Registration Number:	6754740	REDWOOD EMPIRE METHUSELAH
Registration Number:	6754739	REDWOOD EMPIRE VAN DUZEN
Registration Number:	6739741	REDWOOD EMPIRE MATTOLE BEAST
Registration Number:	6719229	REDWOOD EMPIRE COLONEL ARMSTRONG
Registration Number:	6719228	REDWOOD EMPIRE HYPERION
Registration Number:	6719227	REDWOOD EMPIRE MUIR SNAG
Registration Number:	6719226	REDWOOD EMPIRE DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	6719225	REDWOOD EMPIRE ROCKET TOP
Registration Number:	6719217	REDWOOD EMPIRE DARK FOREST
Registration Number:	6719216	REDWOOD EMPIRE PERIPHERAL
Registration Number:	6719178	NEW HOPE
Registration Number:	6257666	REDWOOD EMPIRE THUNDERBOLT
Registration Number:	6245992	GRAY'S TOWN
Registration Number:	6165508	REDWOOD EMPIRE HAYSTACK NEEDLE
Registration Number:	6102818	REDWOOD EMPIRE PIPE DREAM
Registration Number:	6091795	MOJAVE
Registration Number:	5933581	EMERALD GIANT
Registration Number:	5853325	AVICENA
Serial Number:	88148203	EMPIRE MANHATTAN
Registration Number:	6463838	PUNTA PERFECTA
Registration Number:	6266953	BIG SWINGING WHISKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138910700

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

selee@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/V MONICA MANDEL/SUNNY LEE

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C5765-0013 PN:VMM:SEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0053

NAME OF CURNITTED.	V MONICA MANDEL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. MONICA MANDEL			
SIGNATURE:	/V. Monica Mandel/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Grant of Sec Int in TM - AW signed#page1.tif				
source=Grant of Sec Int in TM - AW signed#page2.tif				
source=Grant of Sec Int in TM - AW signed#page3.tif				
source=Grant of Sec Int in TM - AW signed#page4.tif				
source=Grant of Sec Int in TM - AW signed#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0054

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 28, 2023

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, the undersigned ("Grantors"), grant to COMERICA BANK, as the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders party to that certain Second Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of July 20, 2017 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time the "Credit Agreement") among Grantors, Agent and the Lenders, a security interest and all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following whether existing now or later or on which Grantors now have or later acquire an interest, and wherever the same may be located ("Trademark Collateral"):

- All rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise, but
 only to the extent permitted by the agreements governing such license or other use and without
 resulting in the abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability of any right, title or interest of
 Grantors therein) in and to the following trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks") described
 on Exhibit "A".
- 2. All Proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Agent is the loss payee), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise in respect of any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For these purposes, the term "Proceeds" includes whatever is received or receivable when any Trademark Collateral or other proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Grantors have granted the security interest under this instrument pursuant to the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 20, 2017 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement") made by Grantors to Agent for the purposes of security as provided in the Security Agreement. Grantors acknowledge and affirm that the rights, privileges and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted in this instrument are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated in this instrument by this reference.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0055

Grantors have executed and delivered this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first above-written.

GRANTORS:

PURPLE WINE COMPANY, LLC

Name: Aaron Webb

Title: Chief Executive Officer

GRATON SPIRITS COMPANY LLC

Name: Aarop Webb

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address for Notices:

617 2nd Street, Suite C Petaluma, CA 94952

Telephone No.: (707) 829-6100 Attention: Peter Brown, CFO

S-I Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0056

EXHIBIT A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

	Grantor	Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
	Coston Suicito Community			
1.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE THE	97852251	
		WANDERING COLLECTION		
2.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	THE WANDERING COLLECTION	97852221	
3.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	BENHAM'S HEIRLOOM GIN	97474692	
4.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	BENHAM'S SONOMA DRY GIN	97490889	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
5.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	BENHAM'S HEIRLOOM	97477635	
		CALIFORNIA GIN		
6.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	CASA PERFECTA	90352205	
7.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	THUNDERBOLT	90157981	
8.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	CABRÓN	90594693	
9.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	THE BOURBONIZER	90860688	
10	Graton Spirits Company LLC	JAKE'S	90169248	
11	Graton Spirits Company LLC	ATHENAEUM	90651824	6769615
12.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	GRIZZLY BEAST	90307687	6747955
13	Graton Spirits Company LLC	BIG BURL	88148047	6980525
14.		FOGGY BURL	88148012	6943638
15.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	MOSES HICKS	88103375	6913297
16	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE GRIZZLY		
		GIANT	88299978	6834256
17	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE TWO-HEADED	88259176	6827999
18.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE FORTY-FOUR	88259174	6827998
19	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE OBELISK	88259169	6827997
20	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE PARALLEL		
		PILLARS	88259164	6827996
21.	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE TRANQUILITY	88259161	6827995
22	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE WESTRIDGE		
		GIANT	88259152	6827994
23	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE DEVIL'S		
		TOWER	88259148	6827993
24	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE		
		MONTGOMERY GIANT	88259122	6827992
25	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE THE WAITING	88528142	6754741
26		REDWOOD EMPIRE METHUSELAH	88528118	6754740
27	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE VAN DUZEN	88528088	6754739
28	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE MATTOLE		
		BEAST	88299904	6739741
29	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE COLONEL		
		ARMSTRONG	88300602	6719229
30	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE HYPERION	88300594	6719228
31	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE MUIR SNAG	88300585	6719227
32	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE DISCOVERY	88299997	6719226
33	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE ROCKET TOP	88299882	6719225
34	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE DARK FOREST	88259180	6719217

BN 29256412

TRADEMARK REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0057

36 Graton Spirits Company LLC REDWOOD EMPIRE THUNDERBOLT S8299926 625764	35	Graton Spirits Company LLC	REDWOOD EMPIRE PERIPHERAL	88259177	6719216
37	}}		d		
THUNDERBOLT			daanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaan	00140143	0/171/0
38 Graton Spirits Company LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88100988 624599	3/	Graton Spirits Company LLC	1	88200026	6257666
Graton Spirits Company LLC REDWOOD EMPIRE HAYSTACK MEEDLE 88586903 616555	38	Graton Spirite Company III C	·		***************************************
NEEDLE	······································		·	80100366	0243772
40 Graton Spirits Company LLC REDWOOD EMPIRE PIPE DREAM 88148175 61028 41 Graton Spirits Company LLC MOJAVE 88176978 60917 42 Graton Spirits Company LLC EMERALD GIANT 88148157 593353 43 Graton Spirits Company LLC AVICENA 88177007 585331 44 Graton Spirits Company LLC EMPIRE MANHATTAN 88148203 45 Graton Spirits Company LLC PUNTA PERFECTA 87680307 64638: 46 Graton Spirits Company LLC BIG SWINGING WHISKEY 87586630 62669: Purple Wine Company, LLC BIG SWINGING WHISKEY 87586630 62669: 47 Purple Wine Company, LLC WOLFRAM 97541674 48 Purple Wine Company, LLC FOUR VINES THE CROOK 90667673 49 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE ORIGINAL NAKED 90806306 46386: 50 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 51 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 52 Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88253736 683975 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88253736	3,7	Craton Spirits Company LLC	•	88288003	6165509
41 Graton Spirits Company LLC	40	Graton Snirite Commany LLC	·		
42 Graton Spirits Company LLC EMERALD GIANT 88148157 593351 43 Graton Spirits Company LLC AVICENA 88177007 \$85332 45 Graton Spirits Company LLC EMPIRE MANHATTAN 88148203 45 Graton Spirits Company LLC PUNTA PERFECTA 87680307 64638. 46 Graton Spirits Company LLC PURDE WINE COMPANY, LLC RABBURN HIGH FLIER 9768669 47 Purple Wine Company, LLC WOLFRAM 97541674 48 Purple Wine Company, LLC FOUR VINES THE CROOK 90667673 49 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 50 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGAN LE FAY 90180046 51 Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC THOREAU 88641489 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88133314	·	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~~~~	
43 Graton Spirits Company LLC	·~~~~~~~~~		**************************************		
44 Graton Spirits Company LLC			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~	~~~~
45 Graton Spirits Company LLC PUNTA PERFECTA 87680307 64638: 46 Graton Spirits Company LLC BIG SWINGING WHISKEY 87586630 62669: Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN HIGH FLIER 97608669 47 Purple Wine Company, LLC WOLFRAM 97541674 48 Purple Wine Company, LLC FOUR VINES THE CROOK 90667673 49 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE ORIGINAL NAKED 90806306 46386: 45 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 50 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 51 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 52 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641542 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641542 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 8869502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572238 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572238 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420743 683975 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 8827777 677518 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE			·	***************************************	3033323
A6 Graton Spirits Company, LLC	,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	\$	·····	6462929
Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN HIGH FLIER 97608669	·······	······································			
47/ Purple Wine Company, LLC WOLFRAM 97541674 48/ Purple Wine Company, LLC FOUR VINES THE CROOK 90667673 49/ Purple Wine Company, LLC THE ORIGINAL NAKED 90806306 463867 50/ Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 51/ Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGAN LE FAY 90180046 52/ Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53/ Purple Wine Company, LLC THOREAU 88641542 54/ Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 55/ Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619584 56/ Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57/ Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572238 58/ Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572238 59/ Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420743 683979 60/ Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682796 61/ Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682796 62/ Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 882151	70				0200933
48 Purple Wine Company, LLC FOUR VINES THE CROOK 90667673 49 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE ORIGINAL NAKED 90806306 463867 50 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGAN A 90180061 51 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGAN LE FAY 90180046 52 Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641542 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619584 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572236 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683975 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682795	47		\$		W
49 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE ORIGINAL NAKED 90806306 46386' 50 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 51 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGAN LE FAY 90180046 52 Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC THOREAU 88641542 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641584 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC VANILLA MOON 88619570 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88138314 572236 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572236 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420743 683425 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88253655					
50 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGANA 90180061 51 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGAN LE FAY 90180046 52 Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC THOREAU 88641542 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641542 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619584 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619502 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572234 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683979 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683429 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253336 682799 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682799 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682799			\$	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	4 K 3 S K 3 E
51 Purple Wine Company, LLC AVALON MORGAN LE FAY 90180046 52 Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC THOREAU 88641578 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572236 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683972 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420743 683972 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 68279 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 68279 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 68279 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 8817007 677511					4038070
52 Purple Wine Company, LLC WINDCROSS 88641578 53 Purple Wine Company, LLC THOREAU 88641542 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC VANILLA MOON 88619584 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619570 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572236 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683979 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683426 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682796 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253336 682796 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682796 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678986 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220	~~~~~~~~~~~				
53 Purple Wine Company, LLC THOREAU 88641542 54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC VANILLA MOON 88619570 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572238 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683979 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683425 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88253533 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682795 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 67898 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$</td> <td></td> <td></td>			\$		
54 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUNDER 88641489 55 Purple Wine Company, LLC VANILLA MOON 88619584 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572238 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683979 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683429 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88253736 68279 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253632 68279 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 68279 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253652 67898 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC				***************************************	
55 Purple Wine Company, LLC VANILLA MOON 88619584 56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572236 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683979 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683429 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682799 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253632 682799 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682799 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88253655 67898 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070151 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070128 665994 70 Purp				·····	
56 Purple Wine Company, LLC SOUL SURFER 88619570 57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572236 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683975 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683426 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682796 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 682795 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 <	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		<u> </u>		·····
57 Purple Wine Company, LLC JOE KIDD 88619502 58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572238 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683975 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 633426 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682796 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682796 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 682796 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678986 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994	~~~~~~~~~		decenses anno anno anno anno anno anno anno ann	w.w	
58 Purple Wine Company, LLC RAEBURN 88138314 572236 59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683979 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683429 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 68279 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 68279 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 68279 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 68279 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 67898 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070015 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612				***************************************	
59 Purple Wine Company, LLC INFINITE SKY 88420743 683975 60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683425 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682795 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 682795 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003			·\$		
60 Purple Wine Company, LLC PINK MOON 88420758 683425 61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682795 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 682795 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 8817049 572244			4	·····	~~~~~
61 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT AMAND 88258523 682795 62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682795 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 682795 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580215 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244					
62 Purple Wine Company, LLC DONSA 88253736 682796 63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 682796 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682796 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678985 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 8817049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>dannannannannannannannannannannannannann</td> <td></td> <td>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</td>			dannannannannannannannannannannannannann		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
63 Purple Wine Company, LLC 2000 MILES 88253632 682798 64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682795 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678986 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 64					**********
64 Purple Wine Company, LLC GRAY'S TOWN 88215110 682793 65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 67888 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580215 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 62			 		********
65 Purple Wine Company, LLC SAINT URBAN WINERY 88253655 678989 66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$</td> <td>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</td> <td>····</td>			\$	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	····
66 Purple Wine Company, LLC RITTER 88177077 677518 67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550998	·····		}	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
67 Purple Wine Company, LLC STREET PREACHER 88070220 665994 68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995	~~~~~~~~~~		decenses concenses concenses concenses concenses concenses concenses concenses concenses concenses concentrative	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
68 Purple Wine Company, LLC BARESKIN 88070151 665994 69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995		XXXXXX	}	·	6775184
69 Purple Wine Company, LLC HICKS & GRAY 88070128 665994 70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995			·		6659946
70 Purple Wine Company, LLC NIGHTHOUSE 88070065 665994 71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995			4	~~~~~	6659945
71 Purple Wine Company, LLC DARKLANDS 88099777 665400 72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995	-	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	\$	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	6659944
72 Purple Wine Company, LLC CATO THE YOUNGER 88619612 73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580219 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995	~~~~~		\$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		6659943
73 Purple Wine Company, LLC CLOSE CALL 88070003 580215 74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995			}		6654004
74 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE WILLING 88177049 572244 75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995			\$		
75 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE SUFFRAGETTE 87891347 645606 76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995			4	~~~~~	5802193
76 Purple Wine Company, LLC AXIS 87745389 641162 77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550999	······	***************************************	<u> </u>	~~~~	5722444
77 Purple Wine Company, LLC COWBOY POET 87929765 620087 78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550999	~~~~~		\$	***************************************	6456061
78 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE FORM 87579363 560266 79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550995			AXIS	87745389	6411622
79 Purple Wine Company, LLC MORAL COMPASS 87624454 550999	77.		COWBOY POET	87929765	6200871
	78		THE FORM	87579363	5602666
	79	Purple Wine Company, LLC	MORAL COMPASS	87624454	5509994
80 Purple Wine Company, LLC THE KINKER 87601639 550992	80	Purple Wine Company, LLC	THE KINKER	87601639	5509928

BN 29256412

TRADEMARK REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0058

		*********	**********	unannon manananan mananan mana			
1	013	Description	Wina Canan	name. III	TZ A E Y COOL A	[agrangeri	rennanti
3	011	ruroie	wine Come	mnv. LLL.	i KALUSSA	1 8739238B	220644131
3	I					,	000/224

BN 29256412

RECORDED: 06/02/2023